506418514 12/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6465271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER C. SIMPSON	11/11/2010
ROBERT BOOCK	10/14/2010
SEBASTIAN BOHM	12/02/2010
JAMES H. BRAUKER	12/03/2010
PAUL V. NEALE	11/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEXCOM, INC.	
Street Address:	6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE	
Internal Address:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16857107

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)952-0301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8585294721

Email: venezia.petrova@dexcom.com

VENEZIA PETROVA Correspondent Name: 6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT. - V. PETROVA

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VENEZIA PETROVA
SIGNATURE:	/Venezia Petrova/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020

Total Attachments: 6 source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - 159A#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - 159A#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - 159A#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - 159A#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - 159A#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT [executed] - 159A#page6.tif

Application No.: 12/893,850 Filing Date: September 29, 2010

Docket Number: DEXCOM.159A

Page 1 of 6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter C. Simpson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 227 North Vulcan Avenue, Encinitas, CA 92024; Robert Boock, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5108 Delaney Court, Carlsbad, CA 92008; Sebastian Bohm, a citizen of Germany, residing at 1428 Caminito Septimo, Cardiff, CA 92007; James H. Brauker, a citizen of the United States, residing at 15933 Addison Road, Addison, MI 49220; and Paul V. Neale, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9179 Truman Street, San Diego, CA 92129 (individuals hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to TRANSCUTANEOUS ANALYTE SENSOR (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc., a Corporation, with its principal place of business at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNORS has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/247,463, filed September 30, 2009), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including all divisions. continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNORS DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful caths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Application No.: 12/893,850 Filing Date: September 29, 2010		izzak	Oocke	t Num	nber:	DEXCC Pa)M.15 ge 2 o	
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		0.0000.00	describ			1000 to 1000 t	rice and the second
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto s Neveraliza 2010.	set my	hand	and	seal	this	and the second	day	of
	24		4	and the second				
Pe	eter C. S	impsor	}					
This <u>//</u> day of								
Na Sta			general arrest	j greene		Ž:		

Application No.: 12/893,850 Filing Date: September 29, 2010

Docket Number: DEXCOM.159A

Page 3 of 6

, IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	i	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	<i></i>	of
<u>: Othbec,</u> 20 <u>/c _</u> .										

Robert Boock

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SS.

COUNTY OF

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

DAWN COUGHLIN
Commission No 1779295
MOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
COmm. Expires November 10, 2011

Notary Signature

Application No.: 12/893,850 Filing Date: September 29, 2010

Docket Number: DEXCOM.159A

Page 4 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	l hereun	to set my hand and seal this day of
		Sebastian Bohm
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
	}	SS.
COUNTY OF	J	
the person whose name is subscribed	d to the wipacity, and	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be ithin instrument, and acknowledged to me that he distributed the berson.
I certify under PENALTY the foregoing paragraph is true and corr		JURY under the laws of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand and	official ses	
[SEAL]	£.	<u> </u>

Notary Signature

DAWN COUGHLIN
Commission No. 1779295
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 6
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires November 10, 2011

Application No.: 12/893,850 Docket Number: DEXCOM.159A Page 5 of 6 Filing Date: September 29, 2010 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 34 day of secendos, 20 to. dames H. Brauker STATE OF MICHIGAN SS. COUNTY OF Hillsdafe On Dec 3, 2010 , before me, James H. Brauker who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Michigan that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

ISEALI

Notary Signature ROBIN G. PELHAM

Notary Public, Hilledale Co., MI My Comm. Expires Oct. 27, 2014

Application No.: 12/893,850 Filing Date: September 29, 2010

Docket Number: DEXCOM.159A

Page 6 of 6

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	ereunto set my hand and seal this 11 day of
	Paul V. Neale
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF SAN	}· ss.
personally appeared Paul V. Neale who properson whose name is subscribed to the with	re me,
I certify under PENALTY OF the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal.
[SEAL]	- Dun Collin

Notary Signature

DAWN COUGHLIN

Commission No. 1779295
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORMIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires November 10, 2011

PATENT

REEL: 054732 FRAME: 0530